PRINTED: 02/21/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		` IDENTIFICATION NUMBED: `		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY LETED
345263		B. WING _	R WING		C 01/27/2017		
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040200		CT.	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01/	27/2017
NAIVIE OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
MACON V	ALLEY NURSING AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER			5 OLD MURPHY ROAD		
				FR	RANKLIN, NC 28734		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		FO	000			
F 050	the complaint investig G9Y711.	encies cited as a result of lation survey. Event ID).E2			0/04/47
F 253 SS=E		EEPING & MAINTENANCE	F 2	253			2/24/17
	necessary to maintain comfortable interior; This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio facility failed to label i	ind maintenance services in a sanitary, orderly, and is not met as evidenced ins and staff interviews the resident personal care items			Macon Valley Nursing and Rehabilitation		
	in 2 resident rooms on 1 of 4 hallways (Rooms #316 and #318) and failed to label and properly store resident care equipment in 2 resident bathrooms on 2 of 4 resident hallways (Rooms #210, #318 and #320).				statement of deficiencies and proposes this plan of correction to the extent that the summary of findings is factually correct and in order to maintain compliance with applicable rules and provisions of quality of care of residents		
	Findings included:				The plan of correction is submitted as a written allegation of compliance.	a	
	12:42 PM revealed at resting upside down of				Macon Valley Nursing and Rehabilitation Center's response to the statement of deficiencies does not denote agreement		
		#316 on 1/25/17 at 2:28 beled bath basin resting ink.			with the statement of deficiencies, nor does it constitute an admission that any deficiency is accurate.	/	
	AM revealed an unlab upside down on the s	#316 on 1/26/17 at 8:22 peled bath basin resting ink.			Further, Macon Valley Nursing and Rehabilitation Center reserves the right refute any of the deficiencies on this statement of deficiencies through inforr dispute resolution or formal appeals		
		unlabeled bath basin			procedure and/or any other administrat or legal proceeding.	ive	
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	 E		TITLE		(X6) DATE

02/19/2017 **Electronically Signed**

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345263	B. WING			C 01/27/2017		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	l .	<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 017	2172011	
				2	45 OLD MURPHY ROAD			
MACON V	ALLEY NURSING AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		F	RANKLIN, NC 28734			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	Continued From pag	e 1	F 2	253				
	Observations in room #318 on 1/25/17 at 8:43 AM revealed an unlabeled bath basin resting upside down on the sink.			Upon identification on 01-26-17 the nursing staff was advised of the issu The entire population of residents we				
	AM revealed an unla upside down on the second control of the secon	the bathroom for rooms 318 at 11:24 AM revealed 3 vered bed pans hanging on a back of the commode. Dathroom for rooms 318 and 43 AM revealed 3 unlabeled bans hanging on a wire rack			checked for this deficient practice. Upon identification the current items not marked as required were replaced, new replacement items were marked with the resident s name. The Central Supply Clerk was in-service on the requirement to ensure all person items are to be marked before issuance. Upon notification of any new admission re-admission or upon issuing any personal items, the items will be marked as applicable. The pursing staff members.	wed nal e. n or		
	above the back of the Observations in the Image of 320 on 1/26/17 at 8:3 and uncovered bed plabove the back of the d. Observations in on 1/25/17 at 3:06 P			as applicable. The nursing staff member were in-serviced about the requirement mark all personal items for all residents. The quality team monitors that perform daily rounds were in-serviced on this requirement and are to check daily for compliance.	t to s.			
	urinal and an uncovered, unlabeled bedside commode insert hanging on a wire rack above the back of the commode. Observations in the bathroom for room 210 on 1/26/17 at 8:20 AM revealed an unlabeled urinal and an uncovered, unlabeled bedside commode insert hanging on a wire rack above the back of the commode. During a tour and interview with the Director of Nursing (DON) on 1/26/17 at 8:45 AM she revealed the wash basins resident's received upon admission were either used by the resident				The Administrator/Designee will also monitor for compliance. The monitorin for compliance will occur weekly, for th months for 100% of all residents, then bi-monthly for three months for 75% of residents, then one time per month for months for 50% of all residents. An au tool has been developed to be utilized record the findings to ensure compliance. The findings of the audits will be report monthly to the QAPI committee to refleidentifications of patterns, additional concerns, and analysis of the progress training and tools to ensure compliance.	all six idit to ce. eed ect		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDI	NG _	C			
		345263	B. WING				27/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MACON VALLEY NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER			·	24	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45 OLD MURPHY ROAD RANKLIN, NC 28734	-		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F	253	The LNHA is responsible to ensure communication and implementation of Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee recommendations.	any		
	During an interview with the Administrator on 1/26/17 at 2:30 PM he stated it was his expectation all resident personal care items were labeled with the resident's name and stored							

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345263		B. WING _	B. WING		C 01/27/2017		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MACON VALLEY NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 245 OLD MURPHY ROAD FRANKLIN, NC 28734	ODE	OHZHZOH		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 253	appropriately. '1 483.60(i)(1)-(3) FOOD PROCURE,			253 371		2/24/17		
SS=E		rom sources approved or ory by federal, state or local						
		ood items obtained directly subject to applicable State ulations.						
	facilities from using p	es not prohibit or prevent produce grown in facility ompliance with applicable d-handling practices.						
		es not preclude residents is not procured by the facility.						
		e, distribute and serve food in essional standards for food						
	foods brought to residualities to ensure saft handling, and consure This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility failed to remove the chocolate pudding for nourishment room resistance.	egarding use and storage of dents by family and other e and sanitary storage, mption. T is not met as evidenced ons and staff interviews the eve 1 container of expired r resident use in 1 of 3 frigerators and failed to date eved cheese for resident use		Upon identification on 01-2 Dietary Manager removed items from the refrigerator. nourishment rooms were conditional deficient practice.	the identified All			
	in 3 of 3 nourishment Findings included:	room refrigerators.		Upon identifications an in-s conducted with the dietary				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345263 B. WING			C 01/27/2017			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MACON VALLEY NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				24	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 45 OLD MURPHY ROAD RANKLIN, NC 28734		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORR			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 371	refrigerator located of at 10:13 AM revealed chocolate pudding with An interview with the #2, who was present 1/24/17 at 10:13 AM, chocolate pudding with residents' medication confirmed the chocol expiration date and signometria from the refrigerator of the refrigerator located of 10:05 AM revealed 1 cheese that was not determined the chocol expiration of the refrigerator located of 10:05 AM revealed 1 cheese that was not dated or 10:13 AM revealed of 10:13 AM revealed cheese that was not of pitcher of cranberry in 1/24/17. Observations of the refrigerator located of at 8:25 AM revealed cheese that was not determined the refrigerator located of at 8:25 AM revealed cheese that was not determined the refrigerator located of at 8:25 AM revealed cheese that was not determined the refrigerator located of at 8:25 AM revealed cheese that was not determined the refrigerator located of at 8:25 AM revealed cheese that was not determined the refrigerator located of at 8:25 AM revealed cheese that was not determined the refrigerator located of at 8:25 AM revealed cheese that was not determined the refrigerator located of at 8:25 AM revealed cheese that was not determined the refrigerator located of at 8:25 AM revealed cheese that was not determined the refrigerator located of at 8:25 AM revealed cheese that was not determined the refrigerator located of at 8:25 AM revealed cheese that was not determined the refrigerator located of at 8:25 AM revealed cheese that was not determined the refrigerator located of at 8:25 AM revealed cheese that was not determined the refrigerator located of at 8:25 AM revealed cheese that was not determined the refrigerator located of at 8:25 AM revealed cheese that was not determined the refrigerator located of at 8:25 AM revealed cheese that was not determined the refrigerator located of at 8:25 AM revealed cheese that was not determined the refrigerator located of at 8:25 AM revealed cheese that was not determined the refrigerator located of at 8:25 AM revealed cheese that was not determine	f the nourishment room in Sub-acute Hall on 1/24/17 if one 4-quart container of th a use by date of 1/20/17. Director of Nursing (DON) during the observation on revealed the container of as used by the nurses for the administration. DON #2 ate pudding was past the hould have been removed on 1/20/17. If the nourishment room in Brown hall on 1/24/17 at bag containing sliced dated or labeled. Industrial the nourishment room in Brown hall on 1/25/17 at bag containing sliced cheese labeled. If the nourishment room in Sub-acute hall on 1/24/17 if 1 bag containing sliced dated or labeled and 1 uice with a use by date of	F	371	facility policy on 01-25-2017. The policy now has been posted on ear refrigerator in each identified nourishmeroom to remind/educate staff on the requirement. All staff of the facility was also in-service on the policy. The quality team monitors that perform daily rounds were in-serviced on the requirement, and are to to check daily from compliance. The Administrator/Designee will also monitor for compliance. The monitoring for compliance will occur weekly, for the months; then bi-monthly for three monthen one time per month for six months. An audit tool has been developed to be itemized to record the findings to ensur compliance. The findings of the audits be reported monthly to the QAPI committee to reflect identifications of patterns, additional concerns, and analysis of the progress of training and tools to ensure compliance. The LNHA responsible to ensure communication a implementation of any Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee recommendations.	ent g for gee hs; s. e will	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345263	B. WING		C 01/27/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MACON VALLEY NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 245 OLD MURPHY ROAD FRANKLIN, NC 28734	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 371	refrigerator located in 10:28 AM revealed 1 cheese that was not of the refrigerator located in 8:33 AM revealed 1 that was not dated or During an interview a rooms with the Dietar at 9:18 AM, she explained by staff on a the cranberry juice has the bags containing stated. She indicated nourishment room re	the nourishment room the Spark unit on 1/24/17 at bag containing sliced dated or labeled. nourishment room the Spark unit on 1/25/17 at bag containing sliced cheese labeled. and tour of the nourishment by Manager (DM) on 1/25/17 ained the nourishment room resident use only and daily basis. She confirmed and expired as of 1/24/17 and sliced cheese were not all items stored in the frigerators should be dated sident's name and all	F 37	1	
F 463 SS=D	1/26/17 at 2:30 PM, It refrigerators located were for resident use expectation all expire resident items stored refrigerators were lab 483.90(f)(2) RESIDE ROOMS/TOILET/BATC (f) Resident Call Systems of the facility must be a residents to call for stress communication systems.	in the nourishment rooms only. He stated it was his d items were removed and in the nourishment seled or dated. NT CALL SYSTEM -	F 46	3	2/24/17

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345263	B. WING		C 01/27/2017
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MACON VALLEY NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 245 OLD MURPHY ROAD FRANKLIN, NC 28734	1 0112112011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 463	work area - (2) Toilet and bat This REQUIREME by: Based on observ facility failed to en functioning in 2 re 320) on 1 of 4 hal Findings included 1. a. Observations resident room #31 revealed the light resident's door or resident's room di button was pushed to be a served by the call system of turn on when served turn on #32 revealed the light	ching facilities. ENT is not met as evidenced ations and staff interviews the sure call light systems were sident rooms (Rooms 316 and is. Sof the bedside call bell in 6B on 1/24/17 at 3:30 PM in the hallway above the on the call system unit in the d not turn on when the call bell d. The bedside call bell in resident (25/17 at 8:54 AM revealed the y above the resident's door or a unit in the resident's room did the call bell button was pushed. The bedside call bell in resident (26/17 at 8:22 AM revealed the y above the resident's room did the call bell button was pushed. The bedside call bell in resident (26/17 at 8:22 AM revealed the y above the resident's room did the call bell button was pushed. The bedside call bell in resident (26/17 at 8:22 AM revealed the y above the resident's room did the call bell button was pushed.	F 463	Upon identification on 01-26-17, the Maintenance Director inspected the identified rooms and corrected the problem at that time. A 100% audit was conducted to ensure the call light system was functioning properly elsewhere was conducted. An in-service was conducted with a that they need to inform/alert the Maintenance Director of any issues identify with the call light system as An in-service was conducted with the Maintenance Director at which time review of the requirement of a functional light system is working properly the review of the monitoring tool was explained. A monitoring tool was developed for Maintenance Director to complete ward and the conducted with all call lights at tested weekly. The Administrator/Designee will als monitor for compliance. The monitoring tool was monitor for compliance.	sure g . all staff s they s well. he e the tioning / and as or the weekly ure
	room #316B on 1/light in the hallway on the call system not turn on when Observations of the room #316B on 1/light in the hallway on the call system not turn on when b. Observations resident room #32 revealed the light resident's door or resident's room dibutton was pushe	25/17 at 8:54 AM revealed the vabove the resident's door or unit in the resident's room did the call bell button was pushed. The bedside call bell in resident 26/17 at 8:22 AM revealed the vabove the resident's door or unit in the resident's room did the call bell button was pushed. The bedside call bell in 20B on 1/24/17 at 8:22 AM in the hallway above the on the call system unit in the dont turn on when the call bell		Maintenance Director at which time review of the requirement of a function call light system is working properly the review of the monitoring tool was explained. A monitoring tool was developed for Maintenance Director to complete waudits to ensure that all call lights a tested weekly. The Administrator/Designee will als	e the tioning y and as or the weekly are so oring or three nonths; tool

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 01/27/2017		
	345263		B. WING					
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		1/2//2017		
NAME OF T	NOVIDEN ON 3011 EIEN			245 OLD MURPHY ROAD	JDL .			
MACON V	ALLEY NURSING AN	D REHABILITATION CENTER						
	ı			FRANKLIN, NC 28734				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 463	Continued From p	age 7	F 4	63				
1- 403	Continued From page 7 room #320B on 1/25/17 at 8:45 AM revealed the light in the hallway above the resident's door or on the call system unit in the resident's room did not turn on when the call bell button was pushed. Observations of the bedside call bell in resident room #320B on 1/26/17 at 8:33 AM revealed the light in the hallway above the resident's door or on the call system unit in the resident's room did not turn on when the call bell button was pushed. An interview and tour conducted on 1/26/17 at 9:00 AM with the Maintenance Director (MD) revealed a procedure in place for the reporting of needed repairs within the facility but had no current system of checking call light systems to ensure they were functioning properly. He explained work orders were located at the nurses' desk for staff to fill out and then place in his box which he checked daily. He indicated he would make repairs as he noticed them but also relied on notification from staff or residents when repairs were needed. The MD checked the call lights in rooms 316B and 320B and confirmed they were not functioning. The MD agreed that they should have both been reported and repaired. During an interview on 1/26/17 at 9:46 AM Nurse Aide (NA) #1 revealed a process in place for reporting needed repairs to maintenance. NA #1		F 4	The findings of the audits wi monthly to the QAPI commit identifications of patterns, a concerns, and analysis of th training and tools to ensure The LNHA is responsible to communication and implement	The findings of the audits will be reported monthly to the QAPI committee to reflect identifications of patterns, additional concerns, and analysis of the progress of training and tools to ensure compliance. The LNHA is responsible to ensure communication and implementation of any Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Committee			
	was unaware the 320B were not fur order had been fil During an intervie Administrator complace for maintena	call lights in rooms 316B and actioning and confirmed no work led out to notify maintenance. w on 1/26/17 at 2:30 PM the firmed there was no system in ance staff to routinely check the in resident rooms to ensure						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345263			1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		B. WING _			C 01/27/2017				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MACON VALLEY NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 245 OLD MURPHY ROAD FRANKLIN, NC 28734	DE	1 0 11.2	2772311		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				
F 463	they were functioning was unware the call li 320B were not function expectation when sta	properly. The Administrator ights in rooms 316B and oning and stated it was his ff noticed things in need of out a work order and report it	F 4	63					